

VENDOR

***709063722 01**

CHARLESTON WV

PO BOX 4108

EASTERN ARROW CORP INC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25364

304-414-0255

Request for Quotation

DEP14704

PA	GE
	1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ø±+**α** +-o

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R

601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	NTED	TER	MS OF SAI	E	SHIP VIA		F.O.B	FREIGHT TERMS
06/17			219 220 220			***************************************		
BID OPENING DATE		08/06/	2009		BID	OPENIN	G TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER	1	JNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0001	RECLAM	1	JB REST		962-73 ON OF LAND & OTH	ER PRO	PERTIES	
	THE WE IS SOL CONTRA RECLAM THE "R	ST VIR ICITIN CT TO ATION OARING	GINIA G BID PROVI OF 63 CREE	DEPT S FRO DE AL -ACRE K #4"	HASING DIVISION, OF ENVIRONMEN M QUALIFIED CONT L LABOR AND MATE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT LOCATEI N CO.).	TAL PR RACTOR RIALS PROJEC	OTECTION, S FOR A FOR THE T KNOWN A	
	07/10/ CONFER PREBID	09 0 1 ENCE W S WILL	0:00 ILL R INVO	AM. ESULT LVE E	EBID CONFERENCE FAILURE TO ATTEN IN BID DISQUALI XTENSIVE FOOT TR OR DURING INCLEM	D THE FICATI RAVEL O	PREBID ON. ALSO VER	
	DIRECT	IONS T	O PRE	BID:				
	ONTO C	OUNTY ONTO C NTY RO	ROUTE OUNTY	7/12 ROUT	STATE ROUTE 7 EA . PROCEED TO AL E 45/1. TRAVEL MARSHALL WALLS'	BRIGHT ABOUT	, TURN 2 MILES	RECEIVED 2009 AUG -6 AMII: 50
	OFFICE PH. 30 FEE.	AML&R 4-926-	, 601 0485 T MUS	57TH UPON T BE	NS MAY BE OBTAIN ST., SE, CHARLE PAYMENT OF \$25.0 MADE BY CHECK OR ED.	STON, 0 NON-	WV 25304 Refundabl	WV PURCHASING DIVISION
	EXHIBI	T 5	Animatowasan aconomical as					
		683600066000000000000000000000000000000		O SEE DEN	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	NIDITIONIO		
SIGNATURE				, SEE DE	TELEPHONE	MEHICING	DAT	E
TITLE		FEI	IN	***************************************	<u> </u>			
	·					A	DDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



***709063722 01**

CHARLESTON WV

PO BOX 4108

EASTERN ARROW CORP INC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25364

304-414-0255

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14704

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

P

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

304-926-0499

25304 DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 06/17/2009 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 08/06/2009 QUANTITY UOP UNIT PRICE. AMOUNT LINE ITEM NUMBER WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-110-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICI-TATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLIANCE THE ENCLOSED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT MUST WITH THE BID. BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE 1D, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE. FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID. NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY IS RECEIVED. EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE CANCELLATION: RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR PRESTON COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET,SEQ.

(PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.) ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR ARBITRATION: INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE *TELEPHONE* DATE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25364

Request for Quotation

RFO NUMBER DEP14704

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

***709063722 01** 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108 CHARLESTON WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FO.B	FREIGHTTERMS
06/17/2009				
BID OPENING DATE:	08/06/2009	BID OF	PENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE QU	ANTITY UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
A CER	TIFICATE FROM WOR	VENDOR IS REQUIF	N IF SUCCESSFUL.	
1	F THE ITEMS CHECK	ED BELOW WILL BE A	A REQUIREMENT	
OF COI ISSUAI THE B	MMERCIAL GENERAL NCE OF CONTRACT.	SFUL VENDOR SHALL LIABILITY INSURANC UNLESS OTHERWISE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF 250,000.	CE PRIOR TO SPECIFIED IN	
FURNI	SH PROOF OF BUILD	URANCE: SUCCESSFUERS RISK - ALL RIS % OF THE AMOUNT OF	SK INSURANCE IN	
THE B SUBMI BIDDE MATER BONDS IRREV SOLVE STATE IN LI UNDER ACCEP BOND,	ID PAYABLE TO THE TTED WITH EACH BI R SHALL ALSO FURN IAL BOND FOR 100% MAY BE PROVIDED OCABLE LETTER OF NT SURETY COMPANY OF WEST VIRGINIA EU OF A BOND WILL \$100,000. PERSO TABLE IN LIEU OF OR LABOR/MATERIA	ENT (5%) OF THE TO STATE OF WEST VIFU AS A BID BOND. ISH A PERFORMANCE OF THE AMOUNT OF IN THE FORM OF A COREDIT, OR BOND FULL BOND. FOR BUSINESS CHARD SEED BOND, FOR BUSINESS CHARD SEED BOND.	RGINIA, SHALL BE THE SUCCESSFUL BOND AND LABOR/ THE CONTRACT. CERTIFIED CHECK URNISHED BY A BUSINESS IN THE EDIT SUBMITTED FOR PROJECTS HECKS ARE NOT PERFORMANCE	
1	E SUCCESSFUL VEND			
SIGNATURE		TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE	FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



NENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25364

Request for Quotation

DEP14704

PAGE 4

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709063722 01 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV

ر-¤ +0

DATE PRIN 06/17/	2009		MS OF SAL		SHIPWA	046444	F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERWO
BID OPENING DATE		08/06/	2009	inenune nenenni	BID	OP	ENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	3 (502) 402 (503) 402 (402)	506566666666	50.000.000.000.000.000.000.000.000.000.			133.033		
	DEV 1	1 /00						
	REV. 1		****	****	**************************************	* *	*****	*
	****		,,,,,,	~ ~ ~ ~ ~				
	AML CO	NTRACT	OR IN	FORMA	TION FORM OMB #1	02	9-0119	
	(EXPIR	RATION	DATE:	01/3	1/2010) IS ATTAC	HE	D. YOU MUST	***************************************
					FORM TO OBTAIN			
	EVALUA	TION T	O DET	ERMIN	E YOUR ELIGIBILI	TY	AS AN AML	
					REQUIREMENT UND			•
			•		029-0119 IS NOT			
	F		l		CAN CONTACT THE	ΑV	'S OFFICE AT	
	800-64	3-9748	OR W	WW.AV	S.OSMRE.GOV			
	*****	*****	****	****	X * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	€ * *	*****	*
								To the second se
			CO	NIKAC	TORS LICENSE	***************************************		
	WEST V	/ T D C T M T	A CTA	TE CO	DE 21-11-2 REQUI	lo c	C THAT ALL	
					RFORM CONTRACTION			
					. THE WEST VIRG			
					OWERED TO ISSUE			
	LICENS				FOR A CONTRACTO			F
			1	ì	WEST VIRGINIA I			
			1	f	KANAWHA BLVD. E			1
					WV 25305, PH. 30			1.
		,						
	WEST V	/IRGINI	A STA	TE CO	DE 21-11-11 REQU	JIR	RES ANY	
	PROSPE	CTIVE	BIDDE	R TO	INCLUDE THE CONT	ΓRΑ	ACTORS LICENSE	
	NUMBER	ON TH	EIR B	ID.		***************************************		
	BIDDER	то со	MPLET	E :	:			WAR AND THE STATE OF THE STATE
	***			,	-TEO. \ \0.000		C 0.7.0 \ (
	CONTRA	CTORS	NAME:	1 22.70	STIEREN ARTE	ب	COICE THY	•
				l	VIVI 077.7		~	
	CONTRA	ACTORS	LICEN	SE #:		٦,٠		•
			ļ.,		LITE DE DECUTES		TO EUDNIOU A	
	THE SU	JCCESSF	OF RI	DDFK	WILL BE REQUIRED	!	IN FORMISH A	
	<u> </u>		1 600 60 800 8	SEE RE	I VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	NDIT	TIONS	
SIGNATURE	1 /	1 11	<u>, a a granda de la composición de la composició</u>		TELEPHONE	*	14.0255 DATE	6-3-09
TITLE	0 BW		EIN	E ~-	754491	<u> </u>		ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



NUNCE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

SH-P

DEP14704

PAGE 5

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709063722 01 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV 25364

DATE PRINTED TE	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
06/17/2009				
BID OPENING DATE: 08/06	/2009	BID OP	PENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	IR CONTRACTO	RS LICENSE PRIOR	TO ISSUANCE OF	
	APPL	ICABLE LAW		
& REGULATIO "REQUEST FO	NS, AND THE R QUOTATION" THE SOLE AU	CODE, PURCHASING INFORMATION PROVI ISSUED BY THE PU THORITY GOVERNING	IDED IN THE JRCHASING	
ANY OTHER S OR ALTERS T	OURCE, VERBA HE INFORMATI	D IN SPECIFICATION OF WRITTEN, WHITTEN,	ICH CONTRADICTS THE SOURCES AS	
THE COMPLETED W NOTICE TO P PRE-CONSTRU PROCEED SHA	ITHIN 365 CAROCEED IS RECTION CONFER	RENCE IS REQUIRED, PECIFIC DATE ESTAB	R THE OFFICIAL EVENT THAT A THE NOTICE TO	
(A) THE CONTRACT BY CUSTOM OF THE CONTRACT CONTRACTOR OF THE WORK	TOR ARE SUBJECT THE RESPECT THE WORK, BOTON BE CONSIFOR ONE YEAR NEITHER TOTALL REL	S AND WORKMANSHIP JECT TO THE GUARAN CTIVE TRADES. IN DM OR A SPECIAL GU OTH AS TO THE MATE N ACCEPTANCE OF FI IDERED GUARANTEED R FROM THE DATE OF THE FINAL ACCEPTAN LIEVE THE CONTRACT	NTEE ESTABLISHED THE ABSENCE OF JARANTEE ERIALS AND INAL PAYMENT BY BY THE F THE ACCEPTANCE NCE NOR THE TOR OF	
	SEE REVI	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDIT		
SIGNATURE		TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE	IFEIN		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14704

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

***709063722 01** 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC VENDOR PO BOX 4108 CHARLESTON WV 25364

DATE PRINTE	ED TERMS OF SALE SHIP	VIA F.O.B,	FREIGHT TERMS
06/17/2	2009	1	
BID OPENING DATE:	08/06/2009	BID OPENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY UOP CAT ITEM NU	MBER UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	RESPONSIBILITY FOR NEGLIGENCE (DR FAULTY MATERIALS, AND	And and a second a
	OR DEFECTS APPEARING WITHIN TH		
	BE REMEDIED AT THE EXPENSE OF		
	WRITTEN NOTICE.		
	1 1 1	AR GUARANTEE PERIOD, THE	
į.	CONTRACTOR WILL MAINTAIN THE PF	ROJECT TO THE CONDITIONS	
	EXISTING AT THE DATE OF THE ACC		
<i> </i>	ANY FAILURES DUE TO THE NEGLIGE	ENCE OR WORKMANSHIP OF	
	CONTRACTOR IN ANY OF THE WORK	1	1
1	GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE CORRE	ECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR	
1	AT ITS EXPENSE.		
		ANTEE PERIOD SHALL NOT B	
:	CONSTRUED AS BEING AN EXTENSION	1	=
/	ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE COL	NIRACI. NING REVEGETATION MAY BE	
	D) GUARANTEES CONCERN FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICA		
	CONTAINED HEREIN.	AL SPECIFICATIONS	***
	CONTAINED HEREIN.	4	
	(3) TERMINATION:		
	, t	BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR	
	IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIREC		
	WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER		
	HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRAC		
	THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRIT		
	CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT		
ŀ	TO TERMINATE.		1
1	(4) IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIB	ILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL	
	VENDOR TO:		
	1 1 1	ARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS	
	PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION		
	MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB		
		L REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION	
	PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS	•	
	(5) TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS:		•
	SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR		
SIGNATURE		TELEPHONE	
TITLE	FEIN	ADDRESS CHANGI	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



SIGNATURE

*709063722 01

CHARLESTON WV

PO BOX 4108

EASTERN ARROW CORP INC

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25364

304-414-0255

Request for Quotation

DEP14704

PAGE 7

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ØН-Р ТО

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

AMOUNT QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE LINE ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "ROARING CREEK #4" PROJECT. SAID PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF 36 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED BY TERRADON CORPORATION. PAYMENTS AND COMPLETION: (6) THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED. THE FORM INCLUDED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS OF PAYMENT. IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT. APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM. IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES BANKRUPTCY: FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THE STATE MAY DEEM THIS CONTRACT NULL AND VOID AND TERMINATE SUCH CONTRACT WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 1/2005 PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE DATE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14704

PAGE 8

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709063722 01 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV 25364

DATE PRINTEI	D	TERMS OF SA	ĽΕ	SHIP	/IA	F	O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
06/17/2	009							
BID OPENING DATE:		08/06/2009			BID	OPENING	TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NU	MBER	UNI	TPRICE	AMOUNT
	<u>arteria de la como dela como de la como de </u>					***************************************		
	PU	RCHASING D	visio	N PURSUAN	IT TO SU	BSECTION	1 2 BELOW	,
		CONTRACTO						
		STATE CONTI						
		IS CONTRAC	3	HE ONTIET	JAIES	. AS USE	D IN	
	• • • •	TO OUNTRAG	Ί΄					
	Α.	•	I .	T PROJECT		l		1
		3	l .	F, OR ANY				IN .
		· ·	1	PROVEMENT LUDING, E		\$		ns l
			1"	R THE INS		}		I
		OR COOLI	VG OR	VENTILAT:	NG PLAN	TS OR OT	THER	
				THE SUPPL				•
				PURSUANT VIRGINIA				
i e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e				R AFTER .			MENCE	

	В.			S" MEANS		1)
				EXTRUDEI OTHERWISE		i		1R
			1	COMBINA				
			1	S, FROM S		}		
		-	1	DXYGEN, E		1		
		BESSEMER	טא ט	HER STEEL	_ MAKING	PRUCES	٠.	***************************************
	c.	"UNITED	STATES	MEANS	THE UNIT	ED STATI	ES OF	
				CLUDES A				
			1	BJECT TO	THE JUR	ISDICTION	ON OF THE	
		UNITED S	IAIES.	•				
2	. TH	E DIRECTOR	OF TH	E PURCHAS	SING DEP	ARTMENT	MAY, IN	
		ITING, AUT	HORIZE	THE USE	OF FORE	IGN STE	EL	
	PR	ODUCTS IF:						
	Α.	THE COST	FOR E	ACH CONTI	RACT ITE	M USED 1	DOES NOT	
	- , ,			TH OF ON				
,			SEER	 	TERMS AND CO	I NDITIONS		- [
SIGNATURE					TELEPHONE		DATE	
TITLE		FEIN				AD	DRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



DATE PRINTED

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

SHIP VIA

DEP14704

PAGE
9_

FREIGHT TERMS

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157 ENVIRONMENTA

*709063722 01 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108 CHARLESTON WV 25364

TERMS OF SALE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601_57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

F.O.B.

06/17/2009 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: 08/06/2009 BID OPENING TIME CAT. UNIT PRICE AMOUNT QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER LINE TOTAL CONTRACT COST OR TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$2,500.00), WHICHEVER IS GREATER. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, THE COST IS THE VALUE OF THE STEEL PRODUCT AS DELIVERED TO THE PROJECT OR, THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION В. DETERMINES THAT SPECIFIED STEEL MATERIALS ARE NOT PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIENT QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO W. VA. CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINU GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS ELEPHONE DATE SIGNATURE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

TITLE

***709063722 01**

CHARLESTON WV

PO BOX 4108

EASTERN ARROW CORP INC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25364

304-414-0255

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14704

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

FREIGHT TERMS SHIP VIA F.O.B DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 06/17/2009 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 08/06/2009

CAT. ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT QUANTITY UOP LINE FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS TO BE UNREASONABLE. 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS. PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE ELEPHONE DATE



MODUMA

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

þ

DEP14704

PAGE 11

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF SE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709063722 01 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV 25364

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED 06/17/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 08/06/2009 OPENING TIME 01:30PM TRUDOMA QUANTITY ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE LINE UOP AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO PURCHASING DIVISION. SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE OPENING DATE. BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID OPENING DATE. ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 REQUISITION NO.: .DEP14704... ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NO. S: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE SIGNATURE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MODZEK

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14704

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709063722 01 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV 25364

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	Ŧ.	SHIP VI	4		F.O.B		FREIGHT TERMS
06/17/										7000
BID OPENING DATE:	meansachta a sacara	08/06/	2009	100000000000		BID	OPENING		<u> </u>	30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUM	BER	U	NIT PRICE		AMOUNT
100000000000000000000000000000000000000	000000000000000000000000000000000000000				***************************************		<u></u>	4		
	NO. 1								1	
	NO. 2			1						
	NO Z									
	NO. 3									
***	NO. 4								ĺ	
	NO. 5	• • • • •	••							
	T UNDE	RSTAND	THAT	FAIL	URE TO CO	NFIRM T	HE RECI	EIPT OF	THE	
	ADDENI	UM(S)	MAY B	E CAU	SE FOR RE	JECTION	OF BI	os.		
						****	y yean	Λ.1		
					DERSTAND ASSUMED				v	
	UBVI L	SENTATI	TON H	FLD B	ETWEEN VE	NDOR'S	REPRESI	ENTATIV	ĖS	
	AND AN	Y STAT	E PER	SONNE	L IS NOT	BINDING	. ONL'	Y THE		
	INFORM	1ATION	ISSUE	D IN	WRITING A	ND ADDE	D TO T	HE		•
	SPECIF	ICATIO	NS BY	AN O	FFICIAL A	DDENDUM	IS BI	NDING.		
			1	\	(1)		watan .			
	 		 / .`		\.\.\\.\\.\.\.\.\.\.\.\.\.\.\.\.\.\.\.		SIGNAT	URE		
				0 0 0		Tall				
	1.542	- CALICI	····	Hod	in coin		COMPAN	Y	ļ	
					8-3-0	٩	DATE			
				• • • • •		• • • • • • •				
	REV.	11/96								
				NUI	ICE					
	A SIGI	NED BIL	MUST	BE S	UBMITTED	TO:				
Park				}						
					INISTRATI	ON				
	1	PURCHAS BUILDIN		TAIZI	UN					
	,	DOTFDTL	13							
				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR T	TELEPHONE			IDATE	
SIGNATURE		\mathcal{N}	\mathcal{M}			304-	414-0			8-3-09
TITLE		F	EIN	E ~ (75449	١		ADDRESS CH	IANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VEZDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

SH-P

DEP14704

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709063722 01 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV 25364

06/17/	000000000000000000000000000000000000000		VIS OF SAL	en e	3.000				FACION: TENIVO
BID OPENING DATE:		8/06/	2009	5050 <u>125012</u> 0504	01-101-100	BID	OPENING T	IME O	L:30PM
LINE	QUAN	TITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUN	BER	UNIT PR	NCE	AMOUNT
					TREET, EA	ST	•		
		/ELOPE			THIS INF D MAY NOT		N ON THE F SIDERED:	FACE OF	
	BUYER:				CB-23	<i>6</i>			
1	BID OPE		DATE:		08/06/2				
	BID OPE	ENING	TIME:		1:30 PM				
3				GARDI	UMBER IN NG YOUR B	ID:	IS NECES	SARY	
		TO ADD	RESS	то ве	1		E CURRENT T PROCESS	ING:	
and the state of t					~1/1	<u> </u>	4		
	PLEASE CONCERI			UOTE:			Activities and the second seco		
SIGNATURE		<u> </u>	1 1	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR T	THE PARTY OF THE P		┌ DATE	
TITLE	_/_	/			, , , .	304	-414-025	2	8-3-09
772251		ブ	<u> </u>		754491	ADDEEOO	IN SPACE ARC		S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



NENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-414-0255

Request for Quotation

DEP14704

PAGE 14

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV 25364

*709063722 01

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. 06/17/2009 **BID OPENING DATE:** 08/06/2009 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME CAT. UNIT PRICE AMOUNT QUANTITY UOP LINE ITEM NUMBER YMM MUSCOMET THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEP14704 ***** TOTAL: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE 414.0255 8-3-09 FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 55-075 アステロコングタ

Roaring Creek #4 DEP#14704

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name:_	TEAS TR	201 1755	<u> </u>	Corce	*** L-1	<u> </u>
Address: PC	Sox 2	4108	·····			
C	HARLRS	TON	MAY	<u> </u>	,64	

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM		DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
NO.	QUANTITY			
		(X: : . 1 + 100/ of Total Rid)	LS	\$ 108,000
1.0	LS	Mobilization and Demobilization (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)		\$ 108,000 \$ 49,000 ×4
2.0	LS	Construction Layout (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)	LS	\$ 1,286 ×
3.0	LS	Quallity Control (Limited to 3% of Total Bid)	LS	\$ 100.801
4.1	LS	Site Preparation (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	75	\$ 17,175
4.2	687 TON	Gravel Road Rehabilitation	57	\$ 10,000
4.3	2,000 LF	Temporary Fencing	050	\$ 17,078
5.0	34,056 LF	Sediment Control	number 1	\$ 17.6,000
6.0	63 AC	Revegetation	7.000 40	\$ 17,800
7.1	445 LF	4-foot Riprap Ditch	40	\$ 12,400
7.2	620 LF	ECM Groin	7.0	\$ 38,962
7.3	1,771 LF	Grass Lined Swale	エご 」	\$ 231,420
8.0	206,625 CY	Unclassified Excavation		\$ 2,14,350
11.0	4,287 TON	Underdrain	50	\$ 134 620
12.0	53 AC	Soil Cover	<u> こ540</u>	3 15T, GCG
				<u>Φ</u>
				S
				\$
				\$
			 ************************************	\$

₩₩	*			
₩₩		**TOTAL	*************************************	1,086,041

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: Ol/31/2010

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

ity: Chauleston ax No.: 304 · 4 · 4 · 02 31	State: WN 2	Zip Code: 25344 s:	Phone: 304-414-0255
art B: Legal Structure			
Corporation () So Other (please specify)	le Proprietorship	() Partnership	()LLC
art C: Certifying and updatine of the following options,	ing information in th , follow the instructi	e Applicant/Violato	r System (AVS). Select only and sign below.
date. If you select the Sign and date below Part of the information in A	ttached Entity OFT fits option, you must a and do not complete on on the attached EVS for my company	From AVS is accurated that an Entity OFT of Part D. Intity OFT from AV must be updated. If	e, complete, and upto- from AVS to this form. S is missing or incorrect and you select this option, you D to provide missing or

In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from www.avs.osmre.~ov on the Internet.

(141829) EASTERN ARROW CORP INC

Entity ID	Name	Desc Code	Begin Date	End Date	Pct. Own.	Hold Code
139824 WARDWELI 139824 WARDWELI	ANN		7-Feb-1994 7-Feb-1994		33%	
139825 WARDWELL 139825 WARDWELL	The state of the s	VP 1	7-Feb-1994 7-Feb-1994		34%	
139826 WARDWELI	, JAY R	SEC	1-մրո-1996		346	
139826 WARDWELL 139826 WARDWELL	•		1-Jun-1996. 1-Jun-1996		33%	
141837 WARDWELL	, J R-	DIR	1-Jun-1996			
141837 WARDWELL	, JR.	SH	1-Jun-1996	31-Jul-2000	28%	•



ADDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER: DEP14704

PAGE	
	_

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 804-558-2157

*709063722 01 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV 25364

DATE PRIN	ITED	TER	MS OF SAL	Ē	S	HIP VIA		F.O.B		FRE	GHT TERMS
07/24/ BID OPENING DATE	2009						1				
BID OPENING DATE	:	8/06/:	2009	rassiriosassas		В	ID QPI	ENING TI	ME 0	1;30PM	
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEN	M:NUMBER		UNIT PR	ICE		AMOUNT
Account of the second of the s	*****	****	****	ADD	ENDUM N	10.1 *	***	*****	*****	* .	
*								PROJECT			
***************************************								D THE Q/ TING OF			, commenter of the comm
	BID OPE		DATE A	AND T	IME REM	IAIN UN	CHANGI	ED AS 08	/06/09		
į	*****	*****	****	* NO (OTHER C	HANGES	***	*****	*****	*	
	Emmine de minima										TO A CONTRACT OF THE PARTY OF T
001		1	т в		962-73						
	RECLAMA	ATION:	REST	PRATIO	N OF L	.AND &	OTHER	PROPERT	IES	-	
			version de la company de la co				=			-	and the second s
							***************************************			b	00
:	*****	THIS	IS T	HE EN	OF RF	'Q DE	P14704	4 *****	TOTAL	: 70	86,041 Ludos
											75/5/09
- International Property of the Control of the Cont			MANAGEMENT AND THE STATE OF THE	<u>.</u>						THE RESIDENCE OF THE SECOND SE	
			Walking the Control of the Control 							eenman, or	
	Application of the second		Anneathr-seament-terrener-				PARAMETER PERSONAL PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE P				THE STATE OF THE S
	***************************************						***************************************				:
		Nodamace cere							44.0.004.244.044.0		
SIGNATURE	/ / /	<u> </u>	\ \	SEERE	VERSE SIDE I		. 4 1 . 4 . 1 . 1 . 4 1 . 4 1 . 1 . 4 . 1 . 4	さい	► DATI		- ^
TITLE		\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	EIN				4-414	1	•	8-3	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
7721251	Drewing		Ę		7544		VEOQ 111	ADDRE			OTED ABOVE

Addendum #1 - Questions During Pre-Bid Meeting For DEP14704

Roaring Creek #4 Project

- 1.) Q. Will it be necessary for the contractor to purchase soil cover material?
 - A. It is not necessary as there are potential soil borrow areas identified on the drawings. However, it is a possibility as the contractor is required to cover all areas to be revegetated with soil material capable of establishing vegetation. Most, but not all of the disturbed area is expected to require soil covering.
- 2.) Q. What if we go over on revegetation?
 - A. The contractor will be paid for the actual quantity of acres revegetated as long as the area that was disturbed was necessary to complete the reclamation work for the project.
- 3.) Q. Do we look for the tires or just clean up the ones we encounter?
 - A. The tires are located in a confined space as opposed to being scattered. So, if any tires are encountered in the reclamation process it won't involve any searching; their location will be evident and they cannot be ignored.
- 4.) Q. Is drainage control shown on the plans?

A. Yes.

- 5.) Q. Is the underdrain item on an as needed basis?
 - A. No. The installation of underdrain is part of the reclamation plan and shall be installed at the locations shown on the drawings.
- 6) Q. Is the contractor responsible for keeping livestock off of the revegetated area?
 - A. The contractor is responsible for erecting temporary fence around the revegetated area. The landowner will be responsible for keeping his livestock outside the fenced area until the end of the one year warranty period.
- 7) Q. Where is the nearest available area for soil cover material?
 - A. The potential soil borrow sites are shown on the plans within the construction limits.
- 8) Q. Do we borrow only within the construction limits?
 - A. That is up to the contractor, but if he goes off-site then he is responsible for submitting a reclamation plan and obtaining his own right-of-entry agreement with the affected property owner.
- 9). Q. Can you dig test holes before the bid?
 - A. Whatever you do before being awarded a contract is between you and the property owner. However, there is information provided in the specifications from the subsurface investigation that was conducted during design.

	ROARING CK #4	Bi Pre-B	d Date: 8/6/09 id Date: 7/10/09
Company:	DAVID H BOWMAN GRED MOUNTAINGO 511 50th 576EET Chas WU 25304	Name : Company: Address:	Aspen Corp Aspen Corp Daniels WV 25832
Fax # :	304 925 0255 364 925 - 9230 Jody Maye HOLLWA	Fax # :	304-763-4573 304-763-4591 Kubina MSN. Com
Name : Company: Address:	Buthannonwo	Company:	Bager L. Collins Tr. Collins Building & Constanting Dr. 3406 Conty-Comman Rd Flaxmonds my
Phone #: Fax # : Email :	26302 304 472 8890 304 472 8897 Matt Staneulch	Phone# : Fax # : Email :	26621 304-765-3521 304-765-3521 Collar Building & Hughez, Net
	COU GIT UP EMU FID DOX 243 Simpson UN 24435	Company: '	Steve Juracko Polino Conteacting INC. Po Box 230 EIK:NS WU 26241
	369 739-4397 304 739~4397	Fax # :	304-636-3886 304-636-3885108 STurgs)Col polinocom
Company:	Todal Cooper Alex Energy 300 Morgan Massay Dr. Julian, WV 25529	Name : Company: Address:	274 Horseshue Drive
Fax # :	304 - 369 - 8615 304 - 369 - 3346 Ken. Dioward Masseyenergyco.	Fax # :	Briceton Mills in 26525 304-379-7789 379-7788 prteroco aol. com

RFQ # :	14704	_ Bid D	Bid Date: 8/6		
Project:	ROPRING CRESK #	Pre-Bid	Date:	7/15/	OG
	•			. ,	
Name :	DAVE Wotzing	Name :			
Company:	Heritage Contra	Hing Company:			
Address:		$_{-}$ $\sqrt{}$ Address: $_{}$			
	Martinsburg WV		:		
Phone #:	304-267-6559	Phone# :			
Fax # :		_ Fax # :	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	1	
Email :	· · ·	Email :		···········	······································
Name :	Tracy ants	Name :		~~~~	
Company:	Gree Piver Grange	Company:		***	
Address:	10 Box 18039	Address:			······································
	Maganton, W 265			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Phone #:	(304) 594-3991	Phone# :			
Fax # :	(304) 594-3992	Fax # :			
Email :	Fracyscutis Cogation	Email :			
Name :		Name :			
Company:	M	Company:	·		744.H
Address:		Address:			
		<u>. </u>			
Phone #:		Phone# :			
Fax # :		Fax # :			***************************************
Email :		Dmn i 1			
Name :		Name :			
~		~ ~			
Address:	,	7 -1 -1			
Phone #:		Dhono#	·····		
Fax # :		For # .	,		
Email :		Dmnil.	~		
		±			***************************************

Agency	DEP
REQ.P.O#_I	DEP14704

BID BOND

	KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the under	signed, Eastern Arrow Corporation, Inc.
	DO Day 4400 Charleston Most Virginia 25264	as Principal, and Ohio Farmers Insurance Company
	of PO Box 5001 Westfield Center Ohio, 44251. a corp	oration organized and existing under the laws of the State of
Ohio	with its principal office in the City of Westfield Cen	ter, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of Wes	t Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of <u>5% of bid amount</u>	(\$ 5% of bid amount) for the payment of which,
well an	d truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our h	eirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
	The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the	Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Departi	ment of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto	
•	4704, Roaring Creek #4 in Preston County, according to	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
-		
	NOW THEREFORE,	
agreem force a		
	The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agre- paired or affected by any extension of the time within which the toolice of any such extension.	es that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto	set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have ca	aused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these pre-	sents to be signed by their proper officers, this
<u>14th</u>	_day of _July, 20 <u>09</u> .	
Princip	al Corporate Seal	Eastern Arrow Corporation Inc. (Name of Principal)
		Ву
		(Must be President or Vice President)
		Ann Wardwell, President (Title)
		, ,
Surety	Corporate Seal	Ohio Farmers Insurance Company (Name of Surety)
		600 10 m C : A

Attorney-in-Fact
Sheila D. McCormick, Attorney-In-Fact

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

POWER NO. 4751892 01

General Power of Attorney

Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

CERTIFIED COPY

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint ROSS E. JOHNSON, H. RANDOLPH NEVILLE, PATRICK B. KEE, SHEILA D. MCCORMICK, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, of CHARLESTON place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of suretyship- - - - - - -

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the Premises, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be read to be premised with full power and substitute appoint any or are suitable pages."

be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact. may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting

held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 25th day of A.D., 2008 **AUGUST**

Corporate MEURAN Seals Affixed



ATIONAL W Constitution of the Control of the C



WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

By: Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

A.D., 2008, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly On this 25th day of AUGUST sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in **Medina**, **Ohio**; that he is **Senior Executive** of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above Instrument; that he seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by other periods of birectors of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

SS.:

SS.:



William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public

My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohlo Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 14th day of In Witness Whereof, I havily A.D., 2009 July







Frank A. Carrinó, Secretat

Rev March 2009



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF					
COUNTY OF KAMAWHA , TO-WIT:					
I, And Whowall after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:					
1. I am an employee of TASTARN ARRUND CORP TAC; and, (Company Name)					
2. I do hereby attest that TEASTRING ARROW COMP THE. (Company Name)					
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.					
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.					
TEASTIRAN ARROW CORP INC (Company Name)					
By: (Company Name)					
Title: PRESIDENT					
Date:					
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 22nd day of Jung.					
By Commission expires May 3, 2016					
OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA SHEILA McCORMICK P. O. Box 104 Alum Creek, WV 25003 Alum Creek, WV 25003 (Notary Public)					
THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO					
COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF					
THE BID.					

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

If this is a solicitation for a public improvement construction contract, the vendor, by its signature below, affirms that it has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The vendor must make said affirmation with its bid submission. Further, public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (**West Virginia Code** §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: _	TEASTIERN	MIRIZIA	Corp-	INC	
Authorized Signat	ure:			Date:	8-3-09

Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 01/01/09)